Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IPIFS Guarantee Corp.		04/19/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wise Foods Investments, Inc.	
Street Address:	245 Townpark Drive, Suite 450	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

900047232

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1314871	A RUGGED CUT POTATO CHIP
Registration Number:	1659915	BIG MUNCH!
Registration Number:	1434129	BRAVOS
Registration Number:	2191795	CHEEZ DOODLE HEADS
Registration Number:	644839	CHEEZ DOODLES
Registration Number:	2351530	CHICAGO DELI POTATO CHIPS
Registration Number:	1328765	COTTAGE FRIES
Registration Number:	690326	DIPSY DOODLES
Registration Number:	2476347	DIZZY DOODLES
Registration Number:	1747875	DOODLE O'S
Registration Number:	1793250	DOODLES
Registration Number:	2355370	
Registration Number:	2767184	FIESTA DOODLES
Registration Number:	849904	GADGETS
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0576

Registration Number:	1328769	HOME FRIES
Registration Number:	1086545	M
Registration Number:	2230972	LET THE PARTY BEGIN!
Registration Number:	2290621	MAMBO MANIA
Registration Number:	1318386	MOORE'S
Registration Number:	1086546	MOORE'S
Registration Number:	2524803	NACHO TWISTERS
Registration Number:	1398687	NEW YORK DELI POTATO CHIPS
Registration Number:	1396992	NEW YORK DELI
Registration Number:	813124	NUTTY DOODLES
Registration Number:	669985	"PEPPY"
Registration Number:	818892	PIZZA KRISPS
Registration Number:	1501540	Q
Registration Number:	1502387	QUINLAN
Registration Number:	1314859	
Registration Number:	624150	RIDGIES
Registration Number:	1286199	RIDGIES
Registration Number:	2425840	THE KING OF BBQ
Registration Number:	2216756	TOTALLY CHEEZED
Registration Number:	2325068	WISE
Registration Number:	2105371	
Registration Number:	2325069	WISE
Registration Number:	2054967	WISE CHOICE
Registration Number:	2102108	WISECRACKERS
Registration Number:	705034	WISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 343-2000

Email: kimberly.saltrick@hmw.com
Correspondent Name: Kimberly B. Saltrick, NCCP

Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street, P.O. Box 31247
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5006308-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manley Roberts, Esq.
	IRADEMARK

REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0577

Signature:	/Manley Roberts/			
Date:	04/21/2006			
Total Attachments: 5 source=Paradox Termination of Security Int	erest#page2.tif erest#page3.tif erest#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0578

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of April 19, 2006 is made by IPIFS Guarantee Corp. ("IPIFS").

WHEREAS, Wise Foods Investments, Inc. (the "Assignor") has granted to IPIFS a security interest in certain Trademarks (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, IPIFS has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, IPIFS hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to IPIFS in the following Trademarks:

- 1. each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application of the Assignor, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations and Trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and
- 2. each Trademark license to which the Assignor is a party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IPIFS has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

IPIFS GUARANTEE CORP.

Name: Keith Bergelt

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	International Class Goods
A Rugged Cut Potato Chip	73/468,130	3/1/84	1,314,871	1/15/85	29 – potato chips
Big Munch!	74/078,021	7/13/90	1,659,915	10/8/91	29 – potato chips
			# *		30 – corn chips, tortilla chips, baked and fried cheese flavored corn snack twists and popped cheese popcorn
Bravos	73/596,432	5/2/86	1,434,129	3/24/87	30 – tortilla chips
Cheez Doodle Heads	75/186,832	10/24/96	2,191,795	9/29/98	30 - puffed corn snacks
Cheez Doodles	72/009,551	6/4/56	644,839	4/30/57	30 - cheese flavored corn curls
Chicago Deli & Design	75/625,353	1/21/99	2,351,530	5/23/00	29 – potato chips
Cottage Fries	73/451,193	11/4/83	1,328,765	4/2/85	29 – potato chips
Dipsy Doodles	72/058,208	9/2/58	690,326	12/22/59	30 – corn chips
Dizzy Doodles	75/679,291	4/8/99	2,476,347	8/7/01	30 - corn based snack foods
Doodle O's	74/222,369	11/18/91	1,747,875	1/19/93	30 - puffed corn snacks
Doodles	74/298,408	7/27/92	1,793,250	9/14/93	30 - fried corn puffs and baked corn puffs
Dizzy Dude	75/793,499	9/7/99	2,355,370	6/6/00	30 - corn based snack foods
(Miscellaneous Design)					
Fiesta Doodles	76/029014	4/18/00	2,767,184	9/23/03	30 - corn based snack foods
Gadgets	72/265,797	3/2/67	849,904	5/28/68	30 - puffed snack products - namely, puffed snacks made from wheat
Home Fries	73/459,688	1/5/84	1,328,769	4/2/85	29 – potato chips
Jester Design	73/121,873	4/7/77	1,086,545	2/28/78	29 - potato chips, corn chips and pork skins
					30 – popped corn, cheese flavored corn snacks and pretzels
Let The Party Begin!	75/512,059	7/2/98	2,230,972	3/9/99	29 – potato chips
Mambo Mania	75/497,288	6/5/98	2,290,621	11/2/99	29 – potato chips
Moore's	73/449,282	10/24/83	1,318,386	2/5/85	29 – potato chips, corn chips, tortilla chips, salted peanuts, pork skins, beef jerky, beef sausage
					30 – peanut butter, crackers, plain and cheese popped corn, cheese flavored puffed corn snacks and pretzels

C777249.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0580

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	International Class Goods
Moore's M and Design	73/122,013	4/7/77	1,086,546	2/28/78	29 - potato chips, corn chips and pork skins
		·			30 – popped corn, cheese flavored puffed corn snacks and pretzels
Nacho Twisters	76/168505	11/20/00	2,524,803	1/1/02	30 - corn based snacks
New York Deli Potato Chips in Circular Logo	73/533,378	4/22/85	1,398,687	6/24/86	29 – potato chips
New York Deli	73/535,587	5/3/85	1,396,992	6/10/86	29 – potato chips
Nutty Doodles	72/231,032	10/22/65	813,124	8/16/66	30 - corn puffs, coated with caramel and peanut bits
Peppy and Owl Design	72/033,313	7/5/57	669,985	11/18/58	29 – potato chips
Pizza Krisps	72/217,208	4/23/65	818,892	11/15/66	30 – baked, flavored, corn meal snack product in puffed form
Q & Design	73/696,406	11/19/87	1,501,540	8/23/88	30 – pretzels
Quinlan	73/696,405	11/19/87	1,502,387	8/30/88	30 – pretzels
Rep. Of Owl	73/386,014	9/16/82	1,314,859	1/15/85	29 – potato chips
Ridgies (Stylized Letters)	71/686,712	5/2/55	624,150	3/27/56	29 - potato chips
Ridgies	73/428,290	6/1/83	1,286,199	7/17/84	29 – potato chips
The King of BBQ	75/743,192	7/6/99	2,425,840	1/30/01	29 – potato chips
Totally Cheezed	75/328,485	7/22/97	2,216,756	1/5/99	30 - cheese flavored puffed corn snacks
Wise	75/181,571	10/15/96	2,325,068	3/7/00	29 - snacks, namely, potato chips, onion rings, fried pork rinds, processed nuts, dry dip mix, and non-dairy based canned dips
					30 – snacks, namely, cheese flavored corn puffs, tortilla chips, popped popcorn, corn chips, cheese snack crackers, cookies and brownies
Wise Owl Logo	75/181,572	10/15/96	2,105,371	10/14/97	29 - snacks, namely potato chips, onion rings, fried pork rinds, processed nits; dry dip mix, and non dairy-based canned dips
					30 – snacks, namely cheese- flavored corn puffs, tortilla chips, popped popcorn, corn chips, cheese snack crackers, peanut butter snack crackers, cookies and brownies
Wise & Wise Owl	75/181,573	10/15/96	2,325,069	3/7/00	29 - snacks, namely, potato chips,

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	International Class Goods
Logo					onion rings, fried pork rinds, processed nuts, dry dip mix, and non-dairy based canned dips
					30 – snacks, namely cheese flavored corn puffs, tortilla chips, popped popcorn, corn chips, cheese snack crackers, cookies and brownies
Wise Choice	75/094,527	4/19/96	2,054,967	4/22/97	29 - potato chips
					30 – popped popcorn, corn chips, tortilla chips, cheese flavored baked corn puffs and pretzels
Wisecrackers	75/047663	1/24/96	2,102,108	9/30/97	30 - crackers
Wise & Design	72/088,885	1/12/60	705,034	9/27/60	29 – potato chips

C777249.1

RECORDED: 04/21/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003294 FRAME: 0582